radation	MISC TOTAL COST ESTIMAT	S . I ACS	A LCUI OF	17 1 1600 00	1		700			57										MIR	al Agento	•	
STAGE .Upgradati	0 3	LACS	8	327-38-	Stork)	2	)	in the		-AZ Lac	Signature	Name	Signature	Name						PAYAZ CHMAD MIR	Associate Protessor No. Scheller	C. PARGSY Kesharu C.C.	
	NO. OF CD CD	NOS		50	8	84. PH - 25	•	4204	2017	-IA44.851				A STATE	J.				-,	FAY	Associal Co-estilic	書か	
M SADAK TOUNA	COST OF PAVEMENT	LACS	1147.34	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO PERSON NAMED I	111 8611	V	6	1898-		1 5 mg	done by						25	0	120	1000	55 52 5		
FRADHAN WAN I KI GRAM SADAK YOUNA	PROPOSED LENGTH	KW	9	15.100	18t78464 58	あるる、和学中	35 Guy 120-65	1851.85 lay 1718-10 1804	THEMPSON	A = 1547-82	Technical Scrutinity done by		Coordinator STA				5F:- 1424.87		81-12-18	1. T 10120	4:1= (364.35		
PHASE - XI	TYPE OF PROPOSAL	N/O	5	Ŋ	1442 62 W/AD	lacs *	H2 lacs 668	Lacs 105	Total Construction cost	offer Schuting at NRROA	To the second se	u.	c C	S XX S		ion	Trace Const . Post :-		meantenance loss				
	NAME OF ROAD	TO	9	Damhal	1449	计计	9		stuck	Sucting	Signature	Designation	Signature	Designation	Signature	Designation	Total	No.	Moun				
VOE NOT JKO		FROM		Pahloo		Cost	five Years		3	3													
S. P. PACK	NAME OF BLOCK		2	1 DH Pora/Pantoo	dabon	Total Construction Cost	Maintenance Cost for five Years	Grand total	Total	45			ed by		Lizzad by								
The state of the s	or s		-		U= Upgradahen		Main				Frepared by		Onecked by		3								

### Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) General cost Abstract Name of Road: Pahloo to Damhal District: Kulgam Road Length: 15.10 KM Block:DH Pora/Pahloo S.No. **Items** Unit Amount in Lacs Qty. Clearing and grobbing. 3.19 Hect 9.06 **Cutting of Trees:** a) 300 - 600 mm Girth 1.33 300 Nos. b) 600 - 900 mm Girth 1.53 Nos. 375 0.99 c) 900 - 1800 mm Girth 90-0 Nos. 7.05 Total C&G Earth Work: 34.19 25737.23 a) Excavation for Roadway Cutting in soil. Cum b) Excavation for Roadway Cutting in 20.26 ~ 8814.12 Cum ordinary rock 3 c) Excavation for Roadway Cutting in hard 2.86 705.13 Cum d) Embankment filling From Road Way 6.92 ✓ 10129.13 Cum cuttings 1.73 9500 Rm e)Unlined surface drain. 65.96 Total Earth Work 4 Cross Drainage 79.47 6 Nos. 2 mtr span culvert 45.39 2 Nos. 3 mir span culvert 22.35 -1 Nos. 6 mtr span culvert 53.62 Deleted. Nos. 15 mtr span minor bridge 32.45 22 NOS. 9) 500mm dia. Single Row 15.46 12 Nos. 10) 750mm dia. Single Row 8.95 5 Nos.

Ben

11) 1000mm dia Single Row

12) PCC Drain

68.69

	Total CD Works			***************************************
	Protection Warks			
	a) 3.00 Mtr. Height R/Wall	hin	1/80	120-149-2-1
	b 2.50 Mtr. Height B/Wall	Rin	TANK!	27997 201.8
	5) crofe mill	Rm	600	LA CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T
	Total Protection W	AND RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	115	41671 56 0449
	Pavement			1
	a) Subgrade Preparation	Cum	18050	11:00
	c) Grahular Sub-Base	cum	\$100	54.28-4-05 72-24
1	C a) Scarifying	Sqm	52850.00	5.83 *
1		5658-8	N Part	X
	e) WMM	Cum	8759:25	150-6242480 /5 # ##
6	f) Priming Coat	Sqm	57925.00	70.507 31.13
	g) Tack Coat	Sqni	57925.00	2045-11.06
	h 50mm Bituminous Macadam	Cum	2924.25	228.11 236 90
	i) 20mm thick OGPC	Sqm	57925.00	22.22 95-13
	j) Seal coat	Sqm	57925.00	400 14 40 26 May 1
	k) Hard shoulders - Falther	Cum	6365.62	(2) (in 7) 2
	Total Pavement	628.16	723-41	) A 32.4
	AGARA Road Furniture		19.09	1909
1.50	1494.8 > Fote! cost of construction		158630	1769-17 X 1890.0
77 5	Add For maintance @ 2.8% Cost	The second second second second	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	150.000 1/2 1/67 92
4.8	Add cost for survey and DPR preprat	ion including	3.77.	2(41)
T	Total Cost of Projec	(1)	24870	) Les transfer
C				surfive Engines (1743-29)
	Assistant Executive Logineer PlotSY, Sub-Division DK Pura		PMGSV	Division Ridge of 16843 0
				CASS STREET, STREET, STATE STATE

# Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Chief Engineer PMGSY (JKRRDA) Kashmir

M/S United Jehlum Road and Roof Builders, Managing Partner: Din Mohammad Banday, Hotel Royal Park Nowgam, Srinagar.

No: CE/PMGSY/WS/6947-5+

12-10-2010

Dated: 06-10-2018

Subject:-

Notice to Proceed with the work.

Reference:

Letter of Acceptance issued vide this Office No:-CE/PMGSY/DB/6007-10

Dated:-15-09-2018

Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite performance Security in the shape of Bank Guarantees, as stipulated in ITB Clause 30.1 for work, "Upgradation and Maintenance of road from L031-Phaloo to Laisoo Stage-U, (Batch-I, 2018-19), Package No. JK01-366 Length 15.10 Kms PMGSY Division Kulgam". You are hereby instructed to proceed with the execution of the said work in accordance with the contract documents.

> Reckoned Date of Start:- 16-10-2018 Time of completion:-

548 days

All the terms and conditions of the contract shall be same as indicated in the Bidding Document for the work and shall be binding upon the contractor. A Copy of the contract/ Agreement is enclosed for referance.

Copy to the:-

1. Chief Executive Officer JKRRDA/Commissioner-Secretary to Govt. PW(R&B) Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar for information.

2. Additional Commissioner Commercial Taxes Kashmir, Division Srinagar for information.

3. Superintending Engineer PMGSY Circle Srinagar for information

4. Executive Engineer PMGSY Division Kulgam for information and necessary action. A copy of the contract- document executed with the contractor along with copy of Bank. Guarentee is enclosed for referance and record. The balance performance security of 2.5% be recovered from the contractor as per clause No:-46.1 of G.C.C of Bidding Document.

5. Technical Officer to Chief Engineer PMGSY Kashmir for information.

6. State I.T Nodal Officer PMGSY J&K for information.

7. Head Draftsman for information.

AEE (Different of and of another anot NOT - BEIPONSON WORL 1528-3



Agreement No:-CE/PMGSY of 2018

This agreement, made the 156 day of October 2018 between Chief Engineer PMGSY Kashmir (herein after called "the Employer") of the one part, and This agreement, made the M/S United Jehlum Road and Roof Builders, Managing Partner: Din Mohammad Banday Hotel Royal Park Nowgam Srinagar. (herein after called "the contractor" of the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work namely " Upgradation and Maintenance of road from L031-Phaloo to Laisoo, Stage-U, (Batch-I, 2018-19), Package No. JK01-366, Length 15.10 Kms PMGSY Division Kulgam" and the Employer has accepted the bid of the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of 118 1289.78 lacs (Rupees Twelve crores eighty nine lacs seventy eight thousand only) with the following breakup:-

(A) Construction part:-= Rs. 1028.43 lacs (i) Quoted Price excluding GST = Rs. 123.41 lacs (ii) GST @12% = Rs. 1151.84 Lacs Total Construction Part (B) Maintenance Part (i) Maintenance part excluding GST= Rs. 123.16 lacs = Rs. 14.78 lacs (ii) GST @ 12% = Rs. 137.94 lacsTotal Maintenance Part

## Grand Total Rs. 1289.78 lacs (Rupees Twelve crores eighty nine lacs seventy eight thousand only)

### NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

A. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of contract herein have referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

B. In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mention, the contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provision of the Contract.

C. The rates for all items in the itemized rate structure shall be paid at overall quoted depreciation of the tender till execution of such items where the quoted rates are abnormally low. In case of failure to execute such items were quoted rates are abnormally low, the overall quoted depreciation shall hold good for all items executed by the contractor.

The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contactor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects within the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

CONTRACTO

PMGSY Rashin

